consolidated statement of condition of Manufacturers BancShares, Inc. as of
June 30, 2001, (iii) adjustments to give effect to the completed pooling-of-
interests method business combination with Manufacturers reflecting the
issuance of 3,826,784 shares of BancGroup Common Stock (based on an assumed
conversion ratio of 1.474 shares per equivalent Manufacturers share) and (iv)
the pro forma combined condensed statement of condition of BancGroup and
subsidiaries as if such combination had occurred on June 30, 2001.

   These pro forma statements should be read in conjunction with the
accompanying notes and the separate consolidated statements of condition of
BancGroup and subsidiaries, incorporated by reference herein. The pro forma
information provided below may not be indicative of future results.

   June 30, 2001
   -----------------------------------------------------------------
   Consolidated   Manufacturers  Additions/   Proforma Combined
   Colonial BancGroup  Bancshares   (Deductions)   Balance Sheet
   ------------------ ------------- -----------   -----------------

Assets:
Cash and due from
 banks.....   $   267,024   $ 11,870   $   --   $   278,894
Interest bearing
 deposits in banks and
 federal funds sold.....   137,072   7,596   --   144,668
Securities available for
 sale.....   1,600,845   18,953   --   1,619,798
Investment securities...   37,463   2,719   --   40,182
Mortgage loans held for
 sale.....   29,273   3,060   --   32,333
Loans, net of unearned
 income.....   9,759,185   241,143   --   10,000,328
 Less: allowance for
  loan losses.....   (113,706)   (2,936)   (116,642)
   -----------   --------   --------   -----------
Loans, net.....   9,645,479   238,207   --   9,883,686
Premises and equipment,
 net.....   183,250   7,109   --   190,359
Excess of cost over
 tangible and identified
 intangible assets
 acquired, net.....   91,585   296   --   91,881
Other real estate
 owned.....   10,813   --   --   10,813
Accrued interest and
 other assets.....   272,688   4,955   --   277,643
   -----------   --------   --------   -----------
   Total assets.....   $12,275,492   $294,765   $   $12,570,257
   ===========   ========   ========   ===========

Edgar Filing: COLONIAL BANCGROUP INC - Form S-4

53

Liabilities:
Deposits.....   $ 8,324,605   $214,905   $   --   $ 8,539,510
FHLB short-term
 borrowings.....   100,000   --   --   100,000
Other short-term
 borrowings.....   1,410,295   14,441   --   1,424,736
Subordinated debt.....   260,058   --   --   260,058
Trust preferred
 securities.....   70,000   3,000   --   73,000
FHLB long-term debt.....   1,121,718   40,450   --   1,162,168
Other long-term debt....   88,064   1,000   --   89,064
Other liabilities.....   94,948   540   95,488
   -----------   --------   --------   -----------
   Total liabilities....   11,469,688   274,336   11,744,024
Shareholders Equity:
Common stock.....   282,727   26   (26)(1)   286,352
   3,625 (1)
Treasury stock.....   (22,571)   --   22,571 (1)   --
Additional paid in
 capital.....   119,731   9,802   (9,802)(1)   103,363
   (16,368)(1)
Retained earnings.....   422,459   10,407   --   432,866
Unearned compensation...   (4,027)   --   --   (4,027)
Accumulated other
 comprehensive income
 (loss), net of taxes...   7,485   194   --   7,679
   -----------   --------   --------   -----------
   Total shareholders
   equity.....   805,804   20,429   826,233
   -----------   --------   --------   -----------
   Total liabilities and
   shareholders
   equity.....   $12,275,492   $294,765   $   --   $12,570,257
   ===========   ========   ========   ===========
Capital Ratios:
 Tier One Leverage
  Ratio.....   6.46%   7.47%   6.47%
 Tier One Risk Based
  Capital Ratio*.....   7.60%   9.29%   7.61%
 Total Risk Based
  Capital Ratio*.....   11.26%   10.53%   11.20%

--------
*Based on risk-weighted assets.

   45

   ADJUSTMENTS TO UNAUDITED CONDENSED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(1) To record the issuance of 3,831,976 shares of

[…]

31, 2000, 1999, and 1998, (ii) the (unaudited) condensed consolidated
statements of income for Manufacturers for the six months ended June 30, 2001
and 2000 and for the years ended December 31, 2000, 1999, and 1998, (iii)
adjustments to give effect to the completed pooling-of interests method
business combination with Manufacturers and (iv) the (unaudited) pro forma
statements of income of BancGroup and subsidiaries as if such business
combination had occurred on January 1, 1998.

   These (unaudited) pro forma statements should be read in conjunction with
the accompanying notes and the separate consolidated statements of income of
BancGroup and subsidiaries, incorporated by reference herein. The pro forma
information provided may not necessarily be indicative of future results.

   Six Months Ended June 30, 2001
   ------------------------------------------------------------
   Consolidated   Manufacturers Adjustments/   Pro Forma
   Colonial BancGroup  BancShares   (Deductions) Combined Total
   ------------------ ------------- ------------ --------------

Interest Income.....   $   461,981   $   11,211   $   $   473,192
Interest Expense.....   260,188   5,308   265,496
   ------------   ----------   ----   ------------
  Net Interest Income...   201,793   5,903   --   207,696
Loan Loss Provision.....   16,897   45   16,942
   ------------   ----------   ----   ------------
Net Interest Income
 After Loan Loss
 Provision.....   184,896   5,858   --   190,754
Noninterest Income.....   42,312   728   43,040
Noninterest Expense.....   135,751   4,490   140,241
   ------------   ----------   ----   ------------
Income From Continuing
 Operations Before
 Income Taxes.....   91,457   2,096   --   93,553
Income Tax.....   32,925   777   --   33,702
   ------------   ----------   ----   ------------
Income from Continuing
 Operations.....   $   58,532   $   1,319   $--   $   59,851
   ============   ==========   ====   ============

Average Basic Shares
 Outstanding.....   110,594,000   2,513,858   114,299,427

Average Diluted Shares
 Outstanding.....   111,554,000   2,704,251   115,366,106
Earnings from Continuing
 Operations Per Share
  Basic:.....   $   0.53   $   0.52   $   0.52
  Diluted.....   $   0.53   $   0.49   $   0.52

   47

   Six Months Ended June, 2000
   ------------------------------------------------------------
   Consolidated   Manufacturers Adjustments/   Pro Forma

Edgar Filing: COLONIAL BANCGROUP INC - Form S-4

56

   Colonial BancGroup  BancShares   (Deductions) Combined Total
   ------------------ ------------- ------------ --------------

Interest Income.....   $   431,900   $   9,732   $   $   441,632
Interest Expense.....   235,253   4,462   239,715
   ------------   ----------   ----   ------------
  Net Interest Income...   196,647   5,270   --   201,917
Loan Loss Provision.....   12,961   70   13,031
   ------------   ----------   ----   ------------
Net Interest Income
 After Loan Loss
 Provision.....   183,686   5,200   --   188,886
Noninterest Income.....   36,957   751   37,708
Noninterest Expense.....   125,099   3,793   128,892
   ------------   ----------   ----   ------------
Income From Continuing
 Operations Before
 Income Taxes.....   95,544   2,158   --   97,702
Income Tax.....   34,888   904   --   35,792
   ------------   ----------   ----   ------------
Income from Continuing
 Operations.....   $   60,656   $   1,254   $--   $   61,910
   ============   ==========   ====   ============

Average Basic Shares
 Outstanding.....   111,249,000   2,501,284   114,935,893

Average Diluted Shares
 Outstanding.....   112,015,000   2,778,872   115,853,178
Earnings from Continuing
 Operations Per Share
  Basic:.....   $   0.55   $   0.50   $   0.54
  Diluted.....   $   0.54   $   0.45   $   0.54

   Year Ended December 31, 2000
   ------------------------------------------------------------
   Consolidated   Manufacturers Adjustments/   Pro Forma
   Colonial BancGroup  BancShares   (Deductions) Combined Total
   ------------------ ------------- ------------ --------------

Interest Income.....   $   897,761   $   20,343   $   $   918,104
Interest Expense.....   507,870   9,597   517,467
   ------------   ----------   ----   ------------
  Net Interest Income...   389,891   10,746   --   400,637
Loan Loss Provision.....   29,680   95   29,775
   ------------   ----------   ----   ------------
Net Interest Income
 After Loan Loss
 Provision.....   360,211   10,651   --   370,862
Noninterest Income.....   75,299   1,550   76,849
Noninterest Expense.....   249,982   7,732   257,714
   ------------   ----------   ----   ------------
Income From Continuing
 Operations Before
 Income Taxes.....   185,528   4,469   --   189,997
Income Tax.....   67,732   1,824   --   69,556
   ------------   ----------   ----   ------------
Income from Continuing
 Operations.....   $   117,796   $   2,645   $--   $   120,441

Edgar Filing: COLONIAL BANCGROUP INC - Form S-4

57

   ============   ==========   ====   ============

Average Basic Shares
 Outstanding.....   110,761,000   2,500,681   114,447,004

Average Diluted Shares
 Outstanding.....   111,472,000   2,756,731   115,328,658
Earnings from Continuing
 Operations Per Share
  Basic:.....   $   1.06   $   1.06   $   1.05
  Diluted.....   $   1.06   $   0.96   $   1.05

   48

   Year Ended December 31, 1999
   ------------------------------------------------------------
   Consolidated   Manufacturers Adjustments/   Pro Forma
   Colonial BancGroup  BancShares   (Deductions) Combined Total
   ------------------ ------------- ------------ --------------

Interest Income.....   $   750,828   $   15,210   $   $   766,038
Interest Expense.....   378,406   6,486   384,892
   ------------   ----------   ----   ------------
  Net Interest Income...   372,422   8,724   --   381,146
Loan Loss Provision.....   28,707   470   29,177
   ------------   ----------   ----   ------------
Net Interest Income
 After Loan Loss
 Provision.....   343,715   8,254   --   351,969
Noninterest Income.....   74,087   1,254   75,341
Noninterest Expense.....   233,539   6,376   239,915
   ------------   ----------   ----   ------------
Income From Continuing
 Operations Before
 Income Taxes.....   184,263   3,132   --   187,395
Income Tax.....   68,193   1,167   --   69,360
   ------------   ----------   ----   ------------
Income from Continuing
 Operations.....   $   116,070   $   1,965   $--   $   118,035
   ============   ==========   ====   ============

Average Basic Shares
 Outstanding.....   111,678,000   2,438,138   115,271,815

Average Diluted Shares
 Outstanding.....   113,252,000   2,731,588   117,021,211
Earnings from Continuing
 Operations Per Share
  Basic:.....   $   1.04   $   0.81   $   1.02
  Diluted.....   $   1.03   $   0.72   $   1.01

   Year Ended December 31, 1998
   ------------------------------------------------------------
   Consolidated   Manufacturers Adjustments/   Pro Forma
   Colonial BancGroup  BancShares   (Deductions) Combined Total
   ------------------ ------------- ------------ --------------

Edgar Filing: COLONIAL BANCGROUP INC - Form S-4

58

Interest Income.....   $   664,645   $   11,810   $   $   676,455
Interest Expense.....   334,444   5,320   339,764
   ------------   ----------   ----   ------------
  Net Interest Income...   330,201   6,490   --   336,691
Loan Loss Provision.....   26,345   1,166   27,511
   ------------   ----------   ----   ------------
Net Interest Income
 After Loan Loss
 Provision.....   303,856   5,324   --   309,180
Noninterest Income.....   58,952   1,292   60,244
Noninterest Expense.....   259,374   4,684   264,058
   ------------   ----------   ----   ------------
Income From Continuing
 Operations Before
 Income Taxes.....   103,434   1,932   --   105,366
Income Tax.....   37,790   737   --   38,527
   ------------   ----------   ----   ------------
Income from Continuing
 Operations.....   $   65,644   $   1,195   $--   $   66,839
   ============   ==========   ====   ============

Average Basic Shares
 Outstanding.....   110,062,000   2,401,984   113,602,524

Average Diluted Shares
 Outstanding.....   112,431,000   2,695,434   116,170,133
Earnings from Continuing
 Operations Per Share
  Basic:.....   $   0.60   $   0.50   $   0.59
  Diluted.....   $   0.59   $   0.44   $   0.58

   49

   THE COLONIAL BANCGROUP AND SUBSIDIARIES